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Pilon, Janet

Subject: warehouse development - garner rd.

From: brenda broer  
Sent: November 7, 2023 8:27 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, 
Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: warehouse development - garner rd. 

Hello to all, 
I wanted to share my opinion on the proposed Garner Rd. warehouse development.  I am very much 
opposed to this development.  
The land around hamilton is so precious we cannot pave over this resource. There are many places 
to put warehouses which are already part of hamilton’s infastructures. The cost to taxpayers is 
completely irresponsible. We need to develop in hamilton where empty storefronts, and parking lots 
are all waiting to be developed. Places where roads, bus service, and sewers exist already.  
Do the right thing! 
thank you 
Brenda Broer 
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